

Ex. No. 23440/16
Dalpat Singh Jain Vs.
Daulat Singh Jain

09.09.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Mehra, LD. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Vijender Kumar, LR of the JD.

LR of the JD has filed some documents showing that the JD has sought permission from MCD to raise construction of staircase.

LR of the JD sought an adjournment as his main counsel is not available today.

At request, list for further proceedings on **30.09.2022 at 12:00 PM.**

Date is given as per the convenience of the JD.

(Ajay Gulati - II)

ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 09.09.2022