

Ex No. 23440/16
Dalpat Singh vs. Daulat Singh Jain

22.09.2023

Present: Sh. Amit Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Proxy counsel for the JD.
Sh. Mayank Sharma, Proxy counsel for the MCD.

Ld. Counsel for the DH has filed inspection report with respect to the suit property bearing no. 5858-5861, Jogiwara, Delhi-06 and it is submitted that some time is needed to file the reply to the application under Section 151 CPC filed by the JD seeking modification of the compromise decree.

Let the same be filed within 4 weeks' from today.

List on **22.12.2023**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 22.09.2023