

2 EX 7/2015 23440/16
DALPAT SINGH JAIN (DECEASED)
Vs.
DAULAT SINGH JAIN (DECEASED)

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Sonal Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

A request for adjournment is prayed by counsel for the DH stating that he is suffering from a bad throat. The said adjournment is not opposed by Ld. Counsel for the JD.

At request, list on **01.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.02.2026