

EX No. 23440/16

DALPAT SINGH JAIN Vs. DAULAT SINGH JAIN

11.04.2026

Present: Sh Amit Mehra Ld counsel for the DH.
Ms Amaryllis proxy counsel for the JD.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, the application is seeking modification of the consent decree dt 28.03.2002 stands dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the application seeking modification, list the matter for arguments on the objections filed by the LRs no 1 to 3 of the defendant/JD on **19.05.2026**.

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to each other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/11.04.2026.