

19.05.2026

Present: Sh Deepak Proxy Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Sh Sohal Sinha Ld. Counsel for the JD.
Ms Pragya Sharma Ld Counsel on behalf of MCD.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of DH stating that the main counsel is not available.

Ld Counsel for the JD submits that he has already filed an application dt 31.03.2022 with the MCD with respect to construction of the separate staircase.

Let a status report be filed by the MCD on or before NDOH with advance copy to the parties.

List for filing of status report and upon the objections as filed by LRs no 1 to 3 of the JD on **25.07.2026**.

The cost imposed upon the JD stands deposited with DLSA.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2026